

\$~72

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018

MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS. .... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,  
ASC (Civil) with Ms. U. Tripathi, Adv. for  
R-1 and R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **19.09.2018**

Issue notice to show cause as to why rule *nisi* be not issued, returnable on 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 before the Registrar for completion of pleadings.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2018**

*bh*