

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018

MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. S. K. Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Ms.
Shivangi Singh and Ms. Neelam
Sehrawat, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Anamika Ghai Niyazi, Adv. for
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **16.04.2019**

Pleadings qua respondent no. 3 is complete.

Short affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2 is on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.3 is not required.

Pleadings are complete.

Renotify on 19th July, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 16, 2019

ms