

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018

MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Advocate

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS.

.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC for
GNCTD with Mr. Rishabh Ostwal,
Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Mr. Arpit Bisht
and Ms. Shivangi Singh, Advocates
for R-1 & R-2
Mr. M.A. Niyazi and Mr. Manish
Kumar, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

19.07.2019

Pleadings are complete.

Renotify on 10.10.2019 for final hearing.

Parties are directed to file written arguments with the case laws relied upon at least three days before the next date of hearing.

Parties shall ensure the proper pagination of the file on the next of hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 19, 2019

rhc