

\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018
MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through None.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. S.K. Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Shashank Tiwari and Ms.
Shivangi Singh, Advs. for DoE.
Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Vishal
Singhal, Advs. for R-3 & 4.
Mr. Simar Pal Singh Sawhney, Adv.
for Respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **05.02.2020**

CM APPL. 4774/2020 (for extension of time)

It is an informal application for condoning the delay in filing the representation by the applicants in pursuance of the directions given on 17.01.2020.

During the course of hearing, ld. counsel appearing for the Director of Education submits that the documents furnished by the applicants are being duly considered by the Director of Education and the report shall be furnished in compliance of the directions already given.

The delay, if any, is condoned. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2020

acm