



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018, CM APPL. 41485/2019

MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha and Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Advocates

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS Respondent

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Nicole
Gomez, Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap, Ms.
Nandita Rathi and Ms. Saloni
Narayan, Advocates for R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

% **ORDER**
08.02.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 13.05.2024 alongwith W.P.(C) 13158/2021.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024

Aj