



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018, CM APPL. 41485/2019 & CM APPL.
14074/2023

MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advocate

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Mr. Hitanshu Mishra
and Mr. Vinit Roy for Mr. Yeeshu
Jain, ASC for DoE.
Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for
R-2.
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Nicole
Gomez, Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap and
Mr. Harsh Jaiswal, Advocates for R-
3.

+ W.P.(C) 13158/2021, CM APPL. 41521/2021, CM APPL. 9024/2022
& CM APPL. 9025/2022

DR. S.R.S. MISSION SCHOOL Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Nicole
Gomez, Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap and
Mr. Harsh Jaiswal, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION AND ORS..... Respondents
Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Mr. Hitanshu Mishra
and Mr. Vinit Roy for Mr. Yeeshu
Jain, ASC for DoE.
Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advocate
for R-2 to 4.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER
13.05.2024**

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Pramod Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 13158/2021 has filed his rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 to 4, which are the contesting respondents. The same is not on record.
2. Mr. Gupta is requested to ensure that the same is placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Ms. Shikha Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no. 2 to 4 acknowledges the receipt of the rejoinder.
4. List these matters again on 15.10.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 13, 2024

Aj