



\$~9 and 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018, CM APPL. 41485/2019 and CM APPL.  
14074/2023

MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha  
Sharma Bagga, Mr. Ankit Mann, Mr. Naman Jain  
and Mr. Jyoti Shokeen, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate and  
also Mr. Yesshu Jain, Additional Standing Counsel  
and Mr. Hitanshu Mishra, Advocates for R1.  
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal and Mr.  
Umang Dixit, Advocates for R3.

10

+ W.P.(C) 13158/2021, CM APPL. 41521/2021, CM APPL. 9024/2022  
and CM APPL. 9025/2022

DR. S.R.S. MISSION SCHOOL ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal  
and Mr. Umang Dixit, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Yesshu Jain, Additional Standing  
Counsel and Mr. Hitanshu Mishra, Advocates for  
R1.  
Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga,  
Mr. Ankit Mann, Mr. Naman Jain and Mr. Jyoti  
Shokeen, Advocates for R2 to R4.

*W.P.(C) 9915/2018 and connected matter*

*page 1 of 2*



**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
% **23.12.2024**

List for hearing on 30.01.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 23, 2024/jg**

*W.P.(C) 9915/2018 and connected matter*

*page 2 of 2*