



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9915/2018 & CM APPL. 41485/2019, 14074/2023
MS. MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ORS.Petitioners

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 13158/2021 & CM APPLs. 41521/2021, 9024-25/2022
DR. S.R.S. MISSION SCHOOLPetitioner

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION AND ORS.Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga, Mr. Ankit Mann, Ms. Jyoti, Advocates for petitioners.

Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for R-1 in Item 22.

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Umang Dixit, Advocates for R-3 in item No. 22.

Ms. Yeeshu Jain, Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ms. Kanika Tyagi, Advocates for DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **30.01.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 06.05.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 30, 2025



'Bhupi'